KCC Fall 2007 At A Glance

H. Number of Native Languages

I. Percent Full-Time Freshmen
Receiving Financial Aid (Fall 2004)

J. Full- or Part-Time Status
Attending Full Time
Attending Part Time

73

70

53.7%
46.3%

K. Borough of Residence (Including College Now)

Brooklyn
Staten Island
Queens
Manhattan
Bronx
Outside NYC

L. Educational Goals

Complete a certificate program
Obtain an associate degree
Transfer to a 4-year college

Obtain or update job skills
Self improvement / enjoyment
Change careers

M. New Degree Student Distribution
First Time Freshmen
Advanced Standing Transfer
Readmitted

N. Degrees Awarded
January
June
August
Total Degrees Awarded
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83.0%
8.2%
6.2%
1.5%
0.7%
0.4%

Primary
Goal
28%
59%
60%
45%
50%
25%

2136
1416
791

485
738
463
1686

J. Full- or Part-Time Status

Attending
Part Time Attending
Full Time
K. Residence
Staten
Island
Queens
Secondary Manhattan
_Goal Brooklyn Bronx
0
16% Outside
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20%
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