## KCC Fall 2007 At A Glance

H. Number of Native Languages	73		
I. Percent Full-Time Freshmen Receiving Financial Aid (Fall 2004)	70		J. Full- or Part-Time Status
J. Full- or Part-Time Status			
Attending Full Time	53.7%		
Attending Part Time	46.3%		Attending Part Time Attending
			Full Time
K. Borough of Residence (Including College Now)			
Brooklyn	83.0%		
Staten Island	8.2%		
Queens	6.2%		K. Residence
Manhattan	1.5%		N. Nesidence
Bronx	0.7%		Staten
Outside NYC	0.4%		Island
			Queens
L. Educational Goals	Primary	Secondary	Manhattan
	<u>Goal</u>	<u>Goal</u>	Brooklyn
Complete a certificate program	28%	16%	Outside
Obtain an associate degree	59%	17%	NYC
Transfer to a 4-year college	60%	20%	
Obtain or update job skills	45%	25%	
Self improvement / enjoyment	50%	29%	
Change careers	25%	22%	
M. Navy Dannas Ctudant Distribution		70%	L. Educational Goals
M. New Degree Student Distribution	0400	60%	
First Time Freshmen	2136	50%	
Advanced Standing Transfer Readmitted	1416 791	40%	
Readmitted	791	30%	
N. Degrees Awarded		20% 10%	
January	485	0%	
June	738		a la secociale deduce de A-heat collede
August	463	certificate	e pr. Change co. Change co.
Total Degrees Awarded	1686	Complete a centificate	Dain an associate degree  Outsin or update job skills  Change Careers  Outsin or update job skills
. ota: Dogicoo Awarded	1000	Co.	☐ Primary Goal ☐ Secondary Goal
			ary coar = cocordary coar